provided by the City derive from the SHIP Program and that such funds shall be secured by a non- 
interest-bearing Promissory Note and Mortgage, which shall take priority over all other 
encumbrances, except a Purchase Money First Mortgage. d.) The Parties agree that the 
indebtedness shall be partially forgiven in the amount of Four Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Two 
Dollars and 86/100 Cents ($4,242.86) per year over the seven (7) year period, until fully forgiven. 

9. Sale, Transfer, or Subordination of Interest. a.) If any interest in the property is sold, conveyed, 
or transferred, or the Note and Mortgage created by this Agreement is subordinated, whether